
 

St Clare’s Catholic Primary School 
    Newsletter 18/03/2022 

Dear Parents/Carers, 

This is such a short half term and seems to be flying by! We are looking forward to seeing parents next week, 
when we hold our Parents’ Evenings on Wednesday 23rd and Thursday 24th March. The first evening is face to 
face meetings, the second is via zoom. Thank you to everyone who has already booked an appointment, if you 
haven’t please book one through School Spider. For those coming into school there will be an opportunity to look 
at pupil’s work, so please come five minutes early.  

During Lent we are supporting the ‘Walk Against Hunger’ Cafod appeal. If you would like to support our efforts 
you can donate at : https://www.justgiving.com/fundraising/st-clares-is-walking-against-hunger  

On Friday 25th March pupils in Australia, Europe and South America are treating mums to a special Mothers ’ Day 
Assembly at 2:45pm. We hope many of you will be able to come along to hear how much you are appreciated.  On 
Friday 1st April Year Five and Six pupils are performing in a music concert at 2:30pm in the school hall. Please 
add this date to your diary. 

                         Have a lovely weekend, enjoy the sunshine,  

 

Easter Bingo 

The school PTA are busy 
organising a fun evening of 
Bingo which will take place in 
the school hall on Thursday 
31st March starting at 6pm. 

Numbers are strictly limited so please book 
early to avoid disappointment. Families can 
book a place by purchasing tickets for £5 
each, more tickets will be available on the 
night.  

If you are able to help with the organising of 
the event your support is very welcome. We 
are currently asking for donations of Easter 
Eggs from shops. 

                           St Clare’s is 50!!!!!!!! 

On April 10th 2022, St Clare’s Catholic Primary School 
will be 50 years old! We are planning 
to have a small celebration with pupils 
when they return from their Easter 
holiday and then will have a further 
anniversary party later in the summer 
term.  

On Friday 15th July we will be holding 
a Summer Fayre and this will also be a 
special celebration of St Clare’s. Please add the date 
to your diary– we have booked the weather! 

 

 Chester Ultra 50 and 10K 

On Saturday 12th March Mr Wright 
completed the challenging Ultra 50. 
His training paid off and he was 
delighted to raise over £1,000 for 
Myeloma UK. Then on Sunday Miss 
Singleton ran a 10K and even reached 
the finishing line! Congratulations  to 
Mr Wright and Miss Singleton we are 
very proud of you! 

https://www.justgiving.com/fundraising/st-clares-is-walking-against-hunger


Attendance 

Congratulations to all pupils who have excellent 
attendance. Every second counts. We  appreciate 
there are occasions , especially at the moment, 
when pupils have got to stay at home, however we 
continue to closely track and monitor attendance. 

Absences 

Please can you send through reasons for pupil absences 
through School Spider. This will be quicker for you. 
Please ensure that you notify school of any changes in 
contact details, as we need to be able to get in touch 
with you at all times. 

 Week Beginning 
07.03.22 

Week Beginning 
14.03.22 

Australia 93.2% 92% 

Europe 78.3% 89.6% 

South America 78.9% 88.2% 

North America 96.9% 93.4% 

Africa 89.6% 92.6% 

Asia Year 5 81.4% 95.2% 

Asia Year 6 94.7% 96.% 

Whole School 86.9% 92.3% 

School Calendar 

Wed 23rd  Mar/Thurs 24th Mar– Parents Evenings 

Thur 24th Mar—Hockey Competition Year 3-4 

Fri 25th Mar– Mothers’ Day Assembly 2:45pm 

Mon 28th Mar - Vision and Hearing Tests—Australia Class 

  - Sacrament of reconciliation Year 5 & 6  

Tues 29th Mar—Stations of the Cross Yr5 and 6 to CHS 

  - Sacrament of reconciliation Year 4 

Wed 30th Mar– Sacrament of First Forgiveness 

Thur 31st Mar—’PTA Easter Bingo’ eyes down 6.00pm 

Fri 1st Apr—Last day of term 

Mon 4th –Mon 18th April– Easter Holiday– School Closed 

Tues 19th Apr— New term starts 

Thur 21st April—Year 3 Swimming Lessons start 

Thur 28th Apr— Glan Aber Tennis Roadshow 

Wed 4th May— Able Writers  Workshop 

Wed 4th May/Thursday 5th May– North America trip to Delamere 

Mon 9th May– Year Six Statutory Assessments (all week) 

Wed 25th May—Sports Day—Field Events– No Parents to attend 

Thurs 26th May – Sports Day—Parents can attend 

Fri 27th May – St Clare’s Jubilee Garden Party 

Mon 30th May-Tues 7th June– Half Term– School Closed 

Sun 12th Jun— Live Laugh Lache 

Sun 19th Jun– First Holy Communion (tbc) 

Sun 26th Jun—First Holy Communion (tbc) 

Mon 4th Jul—Wed 6th Jul— Asia Year 6 trip to London 

Fri 15th Jul—Summer Fayre 

Tue 19th Jul—Leavers Mass 

Library Visit 

Today our pupils in Australia walked to Lache 
Library wearing their clean air cloaks! They 
loved being surrounded by books and exploring 
the wide selection of texts. Libraries are a 
great way for pupils to access books without 
breaking the bank. 

 

 

 
 


